Page 1 of 4
  SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                               www.benthowave.com
BII7716 Series Underwater Scanning Transducer for 360° View Field in Horizontal Plane
Scanning SONAR Transducer for 360° Search
The Underwater Scanning Transducer is multi-channel cylindrical array projector, and a directional beam is implemented with subarrays for scanning. Typical applications
are acoustic positioning, tracking, echo locating, and navigation in horizontal plane in the ocean, rivers, and lakes.

Signal Common Black Wire
Shielding Shield.
How to Order
Transducer TS or Blank -VBA
BII7716/50
BII7716/60
BII7716/70
TS: Built-in NTC temperature sensor.
Blank: None.
-3dB Vertical Beamwidth, in °.
Example of Part Number: Description
BII7716/50-15° BII7716/50, 50kHz transducer, -3dB vertical (along-height) beamwidth: 15°.
BII7716/50TS-15° BII7716/50, 50kHz transducer with built-in NTC temperature sensor, -3dB vertical (along-height) beamwidth: 15°.
Page 3 of 4
  SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                               www.benthowave.com
TVR and FFVS                                                                                                                             Admittance in Water
System Block Diagram (Refer to WARNING about the insulation and grounding for operating safety before wiring and assembling the devices.)
HV: High Voltage Source from a Signal Generator, Power Amplifier, or Impedance Matching Unit. TX: Driving Signal to a Transducer.
DC Power Supply Gain Control
Trigger
BII-2101 (BII-2102) T/R Switch
Built-in PGA and Bandpass Filter
Data Acquisition, Processing & Display.
Received Signals
Exciting Signals for SONAR,
Communication, NDT, etc…
Exciting Signal Timing
Impedance
Matching
Network
BII-6000
BII-2101
BII-2102
DC Power Supply
Power Amplifier
HV Signal
HV COM
Received
Signal
Gain
Selection
TX COM
TX Signal
DAQ
Gain Selection Signal